
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Hobbs Johnson (5-1)
Loss: Carlos Rodon (10-3)
HBP: Carlos Rodon, Brad Stone
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Joe Burleson First: Danny Collins Second Base: Chris Coskey Third Base: Steve Mattingly 
Start: 7:09 pm   Time: 3:32   Attendance: 25742   Weather: 88 mostly sunny SSE 22 mph
Game notes:
- Wilkins faced 1 batter in the 8th.
- Thomas faced 1 batter in the 9th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
North Carolina 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4 1 7 8 1
NC State 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2

North Carolina (59-11) -vs- NC State (50-16) 6/20/2013 at Omaha, Neb. (TD Ameritrade Park)

North Carolina 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Chaz Frank cf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Landon Lassiter dh 5 0 0 0 0 2 1
Colin Moran 3b 4 1 3 2 1 1 0
Brian Holberton c 4 1 0 0 1 1 2
Cody Stubbs 1b 3 1 0 0 2 2 2
Skye Bolt rf 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Michael Russell ss 3 1 1 3 0 0 0
Mike Zolk 2b 4 0 2 2 0 0 2
Parks Jordan lf 2 2 1 0 0 1 0
Hobbs Johnson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chris McCue p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 7 8 7 4 8 7

2B: Mike Zolk (1)
SH: Chaz Frank (1); Parks Jordan (1)
SF: Michael Russell (1)
SB: Chaz Frank (1)
HBP: Skye Bolt (1); Parks Jordan (1)
E: Hobbs Johnson (1)

NC State 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Trea Turner ss 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Jake Fincher rf 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Brett Austin c 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Tarran Senay 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Grant Clyde 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
    Matt Bergquist ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brett Williams cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Bryan Adametz lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Jake Armstrong dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Logan Ratledge 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Carlos Rodon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brad Stone p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Wilkins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    D.J. Thomas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chris Overman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 0 5 0 2 6 7

SB: Trea Turner (2)
E: Brett Austin (1); Carlos Rodon (1)

North Carolina IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hobbs Johnson (W, 5-1) 8.1 5 0 0 2 6 0 0 0 0 31 33 8 11 132
Chris McCue 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 3
Totals 5 0 0 2 6 0 0 0 0 32 34 9 11 135

NC State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Carlos Rodon (L, 10-3) 5.0 4 2 1 1 6 0 0 1 0 17 22 2 7 80
Brad Stone 2.2 0 3 3 2 1 0 0 1 0 8 11 5 2 54
Ryan Wilkins 0.0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 6
D.J. Thomas 0.1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 4
Chris Overman 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 2 25
Totals 8 7 6 4 8 0 0 2 0 32 41 7 11 169



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

North Carolina - Top of 1st NC ST
Frank, C singled to center field (0-1). 0 0
Lassiter, L struck out swinging (3-2). 0 0
Moran, C struck out swinging (0-2). 0 0
Frank, C stole second. 0 0
Holberton, B struck out swinging (0-2). 0 0

NC State - Top of 1st NC ST
Turner struck out looking (1-2). 0 0
Fincher walked (3-2). 0 0
Austin reached on a fielder's choice, bunt (0-0); Fincher advanced to second on a throwing error by p. 0 0
Senay struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0
Clyde struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0

North Carolina - Top of 2nd NC ST
Stubbs, C struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0
Bolt, S grounded out to ss (3-2). 0 0
Russell, M grounded out to 3b (3-1). 0 0

NC State - Top of 2nd NC ST
Williams, B. grounded out to 3b (2-0). 0 0
Adametz flied out to cf (3-2). 0 0
Armstrong grounded out to 2b (2-2). 0 0

North Carolina - Top of 3rd NC ST
Zolk, M singled, bunt, advanced to second on a throwing error by c (0-0). 0 0
Jordan, P out at first c to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-1); Zolk, M advanced to third. 0 0
Frank, C struck out swinging (0-2). 0 0
Lassiter, L struck out swinging (3-2). 0 0

NC State - Top of 3rd NC ST
Ratledge struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0
Turner walked (3-2). 0 0
Turner stole second. 0 0
Fincher grounded out to 3b (2-2). 0 0
Turner stole third. 0 0
Austin flied out to rf (2-2). 0 0

North Carolina - Top of 4th NC ST
Moran, C singled up the middle (0-1). 0 0
Holberton, B reached on a fielder's choice, bunt (0-1); Moran, C advanced to second on a throwing error by
p. 0 0
Stubbs, C walked (3-2); Holberton, B advanced to second; Moran, C advanced to third. 0 0
Bolt, S reached on a fielder's choice; Stubbs, C advanced to second; Holberton, B advanced to third; Moran,
C out at home 3b to c. 0 0
Russell, M flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (1-1); Bolt, S advanced to second; Stubbs, C advanced to third;
Holberton, B scored, unearned. 1 0
Zolk, M flied out to cf (2-1). 1 0

NC State - Top of 4th NC ST
Senay popped up to 2b (1-1). 1 0



Clyde singled through the right side (0-2). 1 0
Williams, B. flied out to lf (1-1). 1 0
Adametz singled to left field (0-1); Clyde advanced to second. 1 0
Armstrong struck out looking (1-2). 1 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

North Carolina - Top of 5th NC ST
Jordan, P hit by pitch (0-0). 1 0
Frank, C grounded out to c, bunt, SAC (0-0); Jordan, P advanced to second. 1 0
Lassiter, L grounded out to 2b (1-2); Jordan, P advanced to third. 1 0
Moran, C singled to center field, RBI (1-0); Jordan, P scored. 2 0
Holberton, B grounded out to 3b (0-2). 2 0

NC State - Top of 5th NC ST
Ratledge grounded out to ss (1-1). 2 0
Turner flied out to 2b (2-1). 2 0
Fincher grounded out to 2b (0-1). 2 0

North Carolina - Top of 6th NC ST
Stone to p for Rodon. 2 0
Stubbs, C grounded out to ss (0-1). 2 0
Bolt, S lined out to 3b (3-2). 2 0
Russell, M flied out to lf (0-2). 2 0

NC State - Top of 6th NC ST
Austin popped up to 2b (0-0). 2 0
Senay grounded out to 2b (1-0). 2 0
Clyde grounded out to 2b (1-2). 2 0

North Carolina - Top of 7th NC ST
Zolk, M grounded out to 3b (1-2). 2 0
Jordan, P struck out swinging (3-2). 2 0
Frank, C flied out to lf (3-2). 2 0

NC State - Top of 7th NC ST
Williams, B. flied out to lf (2-1). 2 0
Adametz grounded out to ss (3-2). 2 0
Armstrong grounded out to p (1-2). 2 0

North Carolina - Top of 8th NC ST
Lassiter, L flied out to cf (0-1). 2 0
Moran, C walked (3-2). 2 0
Holberton, B fouled out to c (2-0). 2 0
Stubbs, C walked (3-0); Moran, C advanced to second. 2 0
Bolt, S hit by pitch (3-2); Stubbs, C advanced to second; Moran, C advanced to third. 2 0
Wilkins to p for Stone. 2 0
Russell, M singled to center field, 2 RBI (1-2); Bolt, S advanced to second; Stubbs, C scored; Moran, C
scored. 4 0
Thomas to p for Wilkins. 4 0
Zolk, M doubled, out at third rf to ss to 3b, 2 RBI (0-0); Russell, M scored; Bolt, S scored. 6 0

NC State - Top of 8th NC ST
Ratledge singled through the left side (1-1). 6 0



Turner reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Ratledge out at second 2b to ss. 6 0
Fincher reached on a fielder's choice (1-1); Turner out at second ss to 2b. 6 0
Austin struck out swinging (1-2). 6 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

North Carolina - Top of 9th NC ST
Jordan, P singled up the middle (1-1). 6 0
Overman to p for Thomas. 6 0
Frank, C grounded out to 2b (3-1); Jordan, P advanced to second. 6 0
Lassiter, L grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2); Jordan, P advanced to third. 6 0
Moran, C singled to left center, RBI (3-1); Jordan, P scored. 7 0
Holberton, B walked (3-2); Moran, C advanced to second. 7 0
Stubbs, C struck out looking (2-2). 7 0

NC State - Top of 9th NC ST
Senay singled up the middle (1-2). 7 0
Bergquist pinch hit for Clyde. 7 0
Bergquist popped up to 2b (1-1). 7 0
Williams, B. singled through the right side (1-2); Senay advanced to second. 7 0
McCue, C to p for Johnson, H. 7 0
Adametz lined into double play rf to 1b (1-1); Williams, B. out on the play. 7 0


